Amendment No. 727

January 25, 2017

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 727-1 effective September 20,
2016; Amendment Code 727-2 effective October 19, 2016; Amendment Code 727-3 effective
October 18, 2016; Amendment Code 727-4 through 727-9 effective January 6, 2017;
Amendiment Code 727-10 effective November 30, 2016; Amendment 727-11 through 727-12
effective June 29, 2016; Amendment Code 727-13 effective October 12, 2016; Amendment

Code 727-14 through 727-62 effective Novernber 30, 2016.

FROM
Amend- Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type

Additions
727-1 22125 Director, School Improvement Office

Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

727-2

From: 0505D Human Resource Analyst 5 (Employee 10
Training)

To: 0505D Human Resource' Analyst 5 (Employee
Training)

05067 Director, Bureau of Talent Management
and Organizational Development, PLCB

727-3
From: 54418 Forest Program Operations Manager 10

To: 54418 Forest Program Operations Manager

54408 Corrections Forest and Nursery
Manager
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FROM TO

Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group
727-4
From: 78400 Criminal Justice System Planner 1 06 ST
To: 78400 Criminal Justice System Specialist 1 06 ST

78390 Criminal Justice System Specialist 05 ST

Trainee

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

727-5

From:
To:

727-6

From:

To:

727-7
From:

To:

727-8

From:

To:

78410 Criminal Justice System Plamner 2

78410 Criminal Justice System Spectalist 2

78420 Criminal Justice System Planner 3

78420 Criminal Justice Systemn Specialist 3

78430 Criminal Justice System Planning
Manager 1

78430 Criminal Justice System Specialist
Manager 1

78450 Criminal Justice System Planning
Manager 2

78450 Criminal Justice System Specialist
Manager 2
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Amend-
ment Job
Code (Code Job Title

Revisions in Job Title and Specification
727-9

From: 78490 Criminal Justice System Planning
Supervisor

To: 78490 Criminal Justice System Specialist
Supervisor

Revisions in Job Specification
727-10 34530 Environmental Health Specialist

727-11 46000 Parole Auditor

727-12 46010 Parole Auditor Supervisor

727-13 56311 Chief, Division of Health and Safety

Abolitions
727-14 01534 Data Administrator 1

727-15 01535 Data Administrator 2

727-16 01720 Computer Programmer ]

727-17 01730 Computer Programmer 2

727-18 01740 Computer Programmer 3

727-19 01750 Computer Programmer 4
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Amend-
ment Job
Code  Code Job Title

Abolitions

727-20 02398 Director, Bureau of Purchasing and
Contracting, PLCB

727-21 02560 Corrections Motor Freight Coordinator
727-22 03751 Business Trust Vahation Manager
727-23 03840 Audit Specialist Supervisor

727-24 04100 Chief, Insurance Fraud Examination
Division

727-25 05201 Chief, Division of Human Resource
Services, DPW

727-26 05970 Contract Negotiations Administration
Coordinator

727-27 06163 Workforce Partnership Chief
727-28 06440 Employment Security Specialist 4

727-29 06875 Special Assistant for Workforce
Investment Innovation and Technical
Assistance

727-30 07245 Federal Legislative Coordinator, Public

Welfare
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FROM TO
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Abolitions
727-31 08490 Director, Bureau of Administration,

Insurance
727-32 08930 Comptroller

727-33 08996 Executive Director, Pennsylvania
Comrmission for Women

727-34 10490 Penmit Manager, Transportation
727-35 10540 Cartographic Manager

727-36 10753 Director, Bureau of Professional
Selections and Administrative Service

727-37 11090 Municipal Services Director,
Transportation

727-38 11163 Transportation Chief Materials Manager
727-39 14791 Director, Bureau of Fisheries, PFBC

727-40 16130 Director, Center for Community
Financing

727-41 16760 Director, The Film Bureau, DCED
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FROM TO
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment  Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Abolitions

72742 16770 Director, Center for Business Financing

727-43

727-44

727-45

727-46

727-47

727-48

727-49

727-50

727-51

727-52

25190

26912

37600

39130

40180

43420

45152

47075

48864

49850

Librarian Supervisor 2

Deputy Executive Director, Council on
the Arts

Chief, Publications and Sales Division,
PHMC

Public Health Educator 3

Quality Control Operations Specialist

Mental Hospital Support Operations
Manager

Field Operations Director, 1. & 1

Director, Office of Professional
Responsibility, Probation and Parole

Director, Bureau of Quality and
Provider Management, OLTL

Director of Compliance
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Amend-

ment

Job

Code Code Job Title

Abolitions

727-53

727-54

727-35

727-56

727-57

727-58

727-59

727-60

727-61

727-62

53540

54580

55080

61510

70422

70922

70923

71090

78350

98602

Special Assistant to the Secretary of
Agriculture

Executive Director, Wild Resource
Conservation Fund

Director, Bureau of Conservation and
Restoration

Chief of Propagation, Game
Commission

Weights and Measures Chief,
Agriculture

Chief Operations Officer, Racing
Comunissions

Licensing and Enforcement Manager,
Racing Cominissions

Safety Program Advisor

Director, Research, Evaluation and
Strategic Policy Development, PCCD

Corrections Industries Production
Manager
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