RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 727-1 effective September 20, 2016; Amendment Code 727-2 effective October 19, 2016; Amendment Code 727-3 effective October 18, 2016; Amendment Code 727-4 through 727-9 effective January 6, 2017; Amendment Code 727-10 effective November 30, 2016; Amendment 727-11 through 727-12 effective June 29, 2016; Amendment Code 727-13 effective October 12, 2016; Amendment Code 727-14 through 727-62 effective November 30, 2016.

Ameno ment <u>Code</u>	d- Job <u>Code</u> <u>Job Title</u>	<u>FROM</u> Pay Scale Group/Level <u>& Type</u>	•	Scale np/Level <u>/pe</u>
Additi	ons			
727-1	22125 Director, School Improvement Office	e	10	ST
Revisio	ons in Job Code, Title, Specification, and P	ay Scale Group		
From:	0505D Human Resource Analyst 5 (Employ Training)	ee 10 ST		
To:	0505D Human Resource Analyst 5 (Employ Training)	ee	10	ST
	05067 Director, Bureau of Talent Managen and Organizational Development, P.		11	ST
727-3				
From:	54418 Forest Program Operations Manager	10 ST		
To:	54418 Forest Program Operations Manager		10	ST
	54408 Corrections Forest and Nursery Manager		05	CM

Amend ment Code	Job	<u>Job Title</u>	FROM Pay Sca Group/ & Type	ale Level	TO Pay So Group & Typ	/Level
Revision 727-4	ons in J	ob Code, Title, Specification, and Pay So	cale Gro	up		
From:	78400	Criminal Justice System Planner 1	06	ST		
To:	78400	Criminal Justice System Specialist 1			06	ST
	78390	Criminal Justice System Specialist Trainee			05	ST
Revision 727-5	ons in J	ob Title and Specification				
From:	78410	Criminal Justice System Planner 2				
To:	78410	Criminal Justice System Specialist 2				
727-6						
From:	78420	Criminal Justice System Planner 3				
To:	78420	Criminal Justice System Specialist 3				
727-7						
From:	78430	Criminal Justice System Planning Manager 1				
To:	78430	Criminal Justice System Specialist Manager 1				
727-8						
From:	78450	Criminal Justice System Planning Manager 2				
To:	78450	Criminal Justice System Specialist Manager 2				

	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
Amend-	Pay Scale	Pay Scale
ment Job	Group/Level	Group/Level
Code Code Job Title	<u>& Type</u>	<u>& Type</u>

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

727-9

From: 78490 Criminal Justice System Planning

Supervisor

To: 78490 Criminal Justice System Specialist

Supervisor

Revisions in Job Specification

727-10 34530 Environmental Health Specialist

727-11 46000 Parole Auditor

727-12 46010 Parole Auditor Supervisor

727-13 56311 Chief, Division of Health and Safety

Abolitions

727-14 01534 Data Administrator 1

727-15 01535 Data Administrator 2

727-16 01720 Computer Programmer 1

727-17 01730 Computer Programmer 2

727-18 01740 Computer Programmer 3

727-19 01750 Computer Programmer 4

Amend- ment J	Job Code Jo	ob Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type
Abolition 727-20		Director, Bureau of Purchasing and Contracting, PLCB		
727-21	02560	Corrections Motor Freight Coordinator		
727-22	03751	Business Trust Valuation Manager		
727-23	03840	Audit Specialist Supervisor		
727-24	04100	Chief, Insurance Fraud Examination Division		
727-25	05201	Chief, Division of Human Resource Services, DPW		
727-26	05970	Contract Negotiations Administration Coordinator		
727-27	06163	Workforce Partnership Chief		
727-28	06440	Employment Security Specialist 4		,
727-29	06875	Special Assistant for Workforce Investment Innovation and Technical Assistance		
727-30	07245	Federal Legislative Coordinator, Public Welfare		

Amend- ment Code	Job	ob Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type
Abolitic 727-31		Director, Bureau of Administration, Insurance		
727-32	08930	Comptroller		
727-33	08996	Executive Director, Pennsylvania Commission for Women		
727-34	10490	Permit Manager, Transportation		
727-35	10540	Cartographic Manager		
727-36	10753	Director, Bureau of Professional Selections and Administrative Service		
727-37	11090	Municipal Services Director, Transportation		
727-38	11163	Transportation Chief Materials Manager	•	
727-39	14791	Director, Bureau of Fisheries, PFBC		
727-40	16130	Director, Center for Community Financing		
727-41	16760	Director, The Film Bureau, DCED		

Amend- ment Code	- Job <u>Code J</u>	ob Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type
Abolitic		Director, Center for Business Financing		
		Librarian Supervisor 2		
727-44	26912	Deputy Executive Director, Council on the Arts		
727-45	37600	Chief, Publications and Sales Division, PHMC		
727-46	39130	Public Health Educator 3		
727-47	40180	Quality Control Operations Specialist		
727-48	43420	Mental Hospital Support Operations Manager		
727-49	45152	Field Operations Director, L & I		
727-50	47075	Director, Office of Professional Responsibility, Probation and Parole		
727-51	48864	Director, Bureau of Quality and Provider Management, OLTL		
727-52	49850	Director of Compliance		

	Job Code Jo	ob Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type
Abolitic 727-53		Special Assistant to the Secretary of Agriculture		
727-54	54580	Executive Director, Wild Resource Conservation Fund		
727-55	55080	Director, Bureau of Conservation and Restoration		
727-56	61510	Chief of Propagation, Game Commission		
727-57	70422	Weights and Measures Chief, Agriculture		
727-58	70922	Chief Operations Officer, Racing Commissions		
727-59	70923	Licensing and Enforcement Manager, Racing Commissions		
727-60	71090	Safety Program Advisor		
727-61	78350	Director, Research, Evaluation and Strategic Policy Development, PCCD		
727-62	98602	Corrections Industries Production Manager		